                           EMS (European) Ltd EE  SS
EnviroStart
Three Phase
Motor Energy Controller
Installation &
Commissioning Guide
Version 10 May 2003
Page 1 of 38

Please ensure that you have both the correct burden resistor and that it is well soldered
into place. During the course of start up the resistor is conducting quite heavily and will
get hot, this is quite normal and should not cause a problem.
Page 36 of 38
Appendix 4
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
MODEL CURRENT kW @
400V
kW @
690V
kW @
240V
WEIGHT
kg
CT Specified FANS
400-TPMEC-5.5 11 5.5 7.5 2.2 10 LA2100 N/A
400-TPMEC-7 16 7.5 11 4 10 LA2100 N/A
400-TPMEC-11 23 11 15 5.5 10 LA2100 N/A
400-TPMEC-15 30 15 22 7.5 10 LA2100 N/A
400-TPMEC-22 45 22 30 11 15 LA2100 N/A
400-TPMEC-30 60 30 45 15 15 LA2100 1 X 120mm
400-TPMEC-37 75 37 55 22 15 LA2100 1 X 120mm
400-TPMEC-55 105 55 75 30 15 LA2107 2 x 120mm
400-TPMEC-63 120 63 90 37 15 LA2108 2 x 120mm
400-TPMEC-75 145 75 110 45 15 LA2108 2 x 120mm
400-TPMEC-90 170 90 132 55 16 LA2108 2 x 120mm
400-TPMEC-110 205 110 150 63 16 LA2108 2 x 120mm
400-TPMEC-132 255 132 186 75 28 TX008 3 x 120mm
400-TPMEC-150 290 150 225 90 28 TX008 3 x 120mm
400-TPMEC-186 340 186 260 110 28 TX008 3 x 120mm
400-TPMEC-225 412 225 315 132 28 TX008 3 x 120mm
400-TPMEC-260 475 260 375 150 45 TX008 3 x 150mm
400-TPMEC-315 580 315 450 186 45 TX008 3 x 150mm
400-TPMEC-375 670 375 500 215 45 TX008 3 x 150mm
400-TPMEC-450 800 450 630 260 120 TX009 2 x 220mm
400-TPMEC-500 900 500 750 315 120 TX009 2 x 220mm
400-TPMEC-630 1100 630 900 375 120 TX009 2 x 220mm
400-TPMEC-800 1400 800 1200 450 120 TX009 2 x 220mm
The kW ratings are all based on calculations scheduled with a standard four pole motor operating at a
nominal Tambient of +20oC at sea level. All units should be selected based on the current rating of the
motor to which they are fitted.
Page 37 of 38